NOTE: A. Report the five largest provisional commission rates included in the cedant’s reinsurance treaties.  The commission rate to be reported is by contract with ceded premium in excess of $50,000:
1

Name of Reinsurer
2

Commission Rate
3

Ceded Premium
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

B. Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on-the total recoverables, Line 9999999, Column 15, the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from an affiliated insurer.
1

Name of Reinsurer
2

Total Recoverables
3

Ceded Premiums
4

Affiliated
1. ASSURED GUAR CORP 6 0 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
2. Yes  [   ]  No [   ]
3. Yes  [   ]  No [   ]
4. Yes  [   ]  No [   ]
5. Yes  [   ]  No [   ]

2
2

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2012 OF THE National Public Finance Guarantee Corporation

Schedule F - Part 4

NONE

Schedule F - Part 5

NONE

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 1

NONE

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 2

NONE

Schedule F - Part 7

NONE

Schedule F - Part 8

NONE

23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2012 OF THE National Public Finance Guarantee Corporation

SCHEDULE F - PART 9
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 5,646,093,743 5,646,093,743

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 0 0

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 0 0

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0

5. Other assets 80,062,520 80,062,520

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 25,139 25,139

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 5,726,156,263 25,139 5,726,181,402

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) (109,044,009) (109,044,009)

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 24,572,635 24,572,635

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 2,040,719,631 6,210 2,040,725,841

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 0 0

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 43 (43) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 2,166,040 2,166,040

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0 0

18. Other liabilities 1,769,203,119 18,972 1,769,222,091

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 3,727,617,459 25,139 3,727,642,598

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 1,998,538,804 X X X 1,998,538,804

22. Totals (Line 38) 5,726,156,263 25,139 5,726,181,402

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

30

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2012 OF THE National Public Finance Guarantee Corporation

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

31, 32, 33

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2012 OF THE National Public Finance Guarantee Corporation

SCHEDULE P - ANALYSIS OF LOSSES AND LOSS EXPENSES
SCHEDULE P - PART 1 - SUMMARY

($000 Omitted)

Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums
Were Earned
and Losses

Were Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total Net
Paid (Cols.
4 - 5 + 6 -
7 + 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 19,940 0 41 0 312 0 4,243 20,293 XXX

2. 2003 2,619 2,619 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

3. 2004 3,659 3,659 0 (460) 0 338 0 271 0 460 149 XXX

4. 2005 666 666 0 0 0 0 0 812 0 0 812 XXX

5. 2006 884 884 0 5,508 0 48 0 406 0 119 5,962 XXX

6. 2007 331 331 0 1,994 0 60 0 135 0 102 2,190 XXX

7. 2008 317 317 0 12,075 0 933 0 271 0 6,094 13,279 XXX

8. 2009 385,602 192 385,411 (6,303) 0 94,440 0 948 0 76,565 89,085 XXX

9. 2010 362,530 16 362,514 196,213 0 47,710 0 679 0 69,585 244,602 XXX

10. 2011 365,843 18 365,825 239 0 3,282 0 373 0 5,627 3,893 XXX

11. 2012 439,360 16 439,344 7,426 0 6,140 0 208 0 529 13,774 XXX

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 236,631 0 152,992 0 4,415 0 163,323 394,039 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22 Total Number of
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Claims
Outstand-
ing Direct

and
Assumed

1. 89,042 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 294 0 33,903 89,336 XXX

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 0 0 65 XXX